BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department
Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: February 22,2021
BID NO. BID TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
Public Utilities
RPU-7799 | PHASE 1 UNDERGROUND 69 KV RERC TO HARVEY- LYNN
TRANSMISSION RELIABILITY PROJECT DATE BID OPENED
01/08/21
BIDS RECEIVED (5) INVITATIONS ISSUED ONLINE ESTIMATED COST: $550,00.00
BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: 05/08/21 AMOUNT BID:
Asplundh Construction, LL.C Anaheim, CA $524,990.00
Henkels & McCoy, Inc. Pomona, CA $941,128.00
PAR Electrical Contractors, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA $1,406,023.04
Parkia, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA $1,930,200.00

BID DESCRIPTION: The contractor shall install 69 kV underground facilities on the Riverside Transmission
Reliability Project. The project includes installation of two (2) one half (.5) mile sections of underground cable
and terminations.

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)

X 10% Surety Included Contract [l 10% Surety not required X Purchase Order

Lowest responsive Bidder Amount of Award
Asplundh Construction, LLC. $524.990.00
COMMENTS:

The Purchasing division has evaluated the bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder. The Public Utilities department concurs with this recommendation and will
be submitting a report.

Submitted by: W/@L %&q Purchasing Manager Date: 01/25/2021
g v 7



